
16 DECEMBER 

No. of Court by Which 
Licence Licence was Granted 
15701 Wellington 
12083 Ashburton 
15892 Wanganui 
14426 Auckland 
14998 Christchurch 
14427 Auckland 

14729 

15708 
14991 
14568 
14428 

14429 

16151 

14169 

15293 

13737 
14431 

14431 

14431 

14431 

14431 

14431 

14431 

14431 

14431 
14431 

14431 

14431 

14431 

14431 

13672 
15323 
16243 
14430 
16237 
16237 
15821 
15395 
14628 
14433 

New Plymouth 

Wellington 
Christchurch 
Hastings 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Christchurch 

Gisborne 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Gore 
Palmerston North 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
North Shore 
Hastings 
Otahuhu 
Auckland 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEtTE 

Name of Licensee 
Ashbourn Investments Limited 
Ashburton Finance Corporation Limited 
Ashley Grove Finance 
A. & S. Investments Limited 
Assigned Securities Limited .. 
Associated Investments Limited 

Astral Finance Limited 

Astral Securities Limited 
Atlantic Finance Company Limited 
Atlas Finance Limited 
Auric Corporation Limited 

Auric Finance Limited 

Austad Finance Limited 

Austad Investments Limited 

Austand Securities Limited 

Date of Licence 
17 March 1976 
31 March 1976 
31 March 1976 
1 April 1976 
6 May 1976 
1 April 1976 

22 March 1976 

17 March 1976 
6 May 1976 
25 March 1976 
1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

6 May 1976 

Australasian Finance Corporation Limited 18 March 1976 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ). 1 April 1976 

Limited 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 

Limited 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 

Limited 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 

Limited 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 

Limited 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 

Limited 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 

Limited 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 

Limited 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 

Australian 
Limited 

Australian 
Limited 

Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 

Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 • 

Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 
Limited 

Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) 1 April 1976 
Limited 

Auto Funds Limited .. 
Automotive Finance Company Limited .. 
Autorama Finance Limited 
Avondale Investments Limited 
Avon Investments Limited 
Avon Investments Limited 
A wanui Investments Limited 
Awatea Investments Limited 
B.A. & A.B. Johnson 
Bakery Finance Limited 

17 March 1976 
15 March 1976 
27 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
6 May 1976 
6 May 1976 
18 March 1976 
12 August 1976 .. 
5 May 1976 
1 April 1976 

14434 

16079 
16477 

Auckland Balfour, Williamson (New Zealand) 1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 
26 May 1976 

Limited 
Wellington Ballance Investments Limited 
Palmerston North Base Investments Limited 

13732 
15436 
14502 

Gisborne 
Dunedin 
Kaikohe 

Bay Credits Limited 18 March 1976 .. 
Bay Finance Company 15 April 1976 
Bay of Islands Finance Company Limited 18 March 1976 .. 

15646 

14436 
14995 

15324 

14437 
14437 
15325 

Tauranga 

Auckland 
Christchurch 

Bay of Plenty Investment Company 
Limited 

Beach Road Traders Limited 
Beacon Credits Limited 

Palmerston North Beacon Investments Limited 

Auckland Bellwyn Finance Limited 
Auckland Bellwyn Finance Limited 
Palmerston North Belstead Investments Limited 

15532 Levin .. Belvedere Finance Company Limited 
Ben Motors Limited .. 14438 Auckland 

14164 Lower Hutt Bernina Securities Limited 

1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 
6 May 1976 

15 March 1976 

1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
15 March 1976 

26 March 1976 
1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

Registered Office or Offices 
D.I.C. Building, Wellington. 
73 Burnett Street, Ashburton. 
63 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui. 

2879 

Parnell House, 470 Parnell Road, Auckland. 
136 Tuam Street, Christchurch. 
Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, 

Auckland. 
Second Floor, King's Building, Devon 

Street, Central, New Plymouth. 
48 The Terrace, Wellington. 
131A Armagh Street, Christchurch. 
918 Heretaunga Street, Hastings. 
Premier . Building, Durham Street East, 

Auckland 1. 
Premier Building, Durham Street East, 

Auckland 1. 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 

Hutt. 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 

Hutt. 
Care of Messrs Morris~ Pattrick & Co., 776 

Colombo Street, ChrIstchurch. 
98 Derby Street, Gisborne. 
CML Centre, comer of Queen and Wyndham 

Streets, Auckland. 
848 Victoria Street, Hamilton. 

12 Johnston Street, Wellington. 

774 Colombo Street, Christchurch. 

Dingwall Building, Queen Street, Auckland. 

10 High Street, Auckland. 

Comer of London and Barton Streets, 
Hamilton. 

294 High Street, Lower Hutt. 

89 Great South Road, Papatoetoe. 
Shop 8, John Henry Centre, Catherine 

Street, Henderson. 
220 Heretaunga Street East, Hastings. 

10 Broadway, Dunedin. 

503 Main Street, Palmerston North. 

Comer Teed and Crowhurst Streets, New-
market. 

43 Irk Street, Gore. 
4 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North. 
193 Ferry Road, Christchurch 1. 
3043-3045 Great North Road, New Lynn. 
252 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 
221 Gloucester Street, Christchurch. 
13 Holdaway Avenue, Northcote. 
120 Karamu Road North, Hastings. 
65 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 

Twelfth Floor, CML Centre, corner of Queen 
and Wyndham Streets, Auckland 1. 

Suite 4, Australis House, 36 Customs Street 
East, Auckland 1. 

Braemar, 32 The Terrace, Wellington. 
Care of McKenzie, McPhail & Co., 475 

Main Street, Palmerston North. 
122 Lowe Street, Gisborne. 
475 Andersons Bay Road, Dunedin. 
Poutsma & Allen's Office, Broadway 

Kaikohe. ' 
Churchill Buildings, Grey Street, Tauranga. 

68 Almorah Road, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
Care of Messrs Boyd, Knight & Tood, 

Ramada Towers, 776 Colombo Street 
Christchurch 1. ' 

Auckland Building Society House, 475 Main 
Street, Palmerston North. 

135 Forest Hill Road, R.D. 1, Henderson. 
289 Ponsonby Road, Ponsonby. 
6/10 National Insurance Building, Rangitikei 

Street, Palmerston North. 
268A Oxford Street, Levin. 
435 Great North Road, Henderson, Auckland 

8. 
74-78 Victoria Street, Lower Hutt. 


