16 DECEMBER

NT - C	Count land Wildel			±°.
No. of Licence	Court by Which Licence was Granted	Name of Licensee	Date of Licence	Registered Office or Offices
15701	Wellington	Ashbourn Investments Limited	17 March 1976	D.I.C. Building, Wellington.
12083	Ashburton	Ashburton Finance Corporation Limited	31 March 1976	73 Burnett Street, Ashburton.
15892 14426	Wanganui Auckland	Ashley Grove Finance A. & S. Investments Limited	31 March 1976	63 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui. Parnell House, 470 Parnell Road, Auckland.
14998	Christchurch	Assigned Securities Limited	6 May 1976	136 Tuam Street, Christchurch.
14427	Auckland	Associated Investments Limited	1 April 1976	Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auckland.
14729	New Plymouth	Astral Finance Limited	22 March 1976	Second Floor, King's Building, Devon
1.5700	XX7-11:	Astral Securities Limited	17 March 1976	Street, Central, New Plymouth.
15708 14991	Wellington Christchurch	Atlantic Finance Company Limited	6 May 1976	48 The Terrace, Wellington. 131A Armagh Street, Christchurch.
14568	Hastings	Atlas Finance Limited	25 March 1976	918 Heretaunga Street, Hastings.
14428	Auckland	Auric Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	Premier Building, Durham Street East, Auckland 1.
14429	Auckland	Auric Finance Limited	1 April 1976	Premier Building, Durham Street East,
16151	Lower Hutt	Austad Finance Limited	1 April 1976	Auckland 1. Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower
				Hutt.
14169	Lower Hutt	Austad Investments Limited	1 April 1976	Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower Hutt.
15293	Christchurch	Austand Securities Limited	6 May 1976	Care of Messrs Morris, Pattrick & Co., 776
12727	Cichoma	Assetualacian Einanas Cornavatian Limitad	19 March 1076	Colombo Street, Christchurch. 98 Derby Street, Gisborne.
13737 14431	Gisborne Auckland	Australasian Finance Corporation Limited Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)		CML Centre, corner of Queen and Wyndham
		Limited	-	Streets, Auckland.
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) Limited	1 April 1976	848 Victoria Street, Hamilton.
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)	1 April 1976	12 Johnston Street, Wellington.
14431	Auckland	Limited Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)	1 April 1976	774 Colombo Street, Christchurch.
		Limited		
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) Limited	1 April 1976	Dingwall Building, Queen Street, Auckland.
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)	1 April 1976	10 High Street, Auckland.
1.4.421	A saddom d	Limited	1 April 1076	Corner of Landon and David Go
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) Limited	1 April 1976	Corner of London and Barton Streets, Hamilton.
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)	1 April 1976	294 High Street, Lower Hutt.
14431	Auckland	Limited Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)	1 April 1976	89 Great South Road, Papatoetoe.
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)		Shop 8, John Henry Centre, Catherine
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)	1 April 1976	Street, Henderson. 220 Heretaunga Street East, Hastings.
		Limited		_ ,
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ) Limited	1 April 1976	10 Broadway, Dunedin.
14431	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)	1 April 1976	503 Main Street, Palmerston North.
14431	Auckland	Limited Australian Guarantee Corporation (NZ)	1 April 1976	Corner Teed and Crowhurst Streets, New-
	A Company of the Comp	Limited		market.
13672 15323	Gore Palmerston North	Auto Funds Limited Automotive Finance Company Limited	17 March 1976	43 Irk Street, Gore. 4 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North.
16243	Christchurch	Autorama Finance Limited		193 Ferry Road, Christchurch 1
14430	Auckland	Avondale Investments Limited	1 April 1976	3043-3045 Great North Road, New Lynn
16237 16237	Christchurch Christchurch	Avon Investments Limited Avon Investments Limited	6 May 1976 6 May 1976	252 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 221 Gloucester Street, Christchurch.
15821	North Shore	Awanui Investments Limited	18 March 1976	13 Holdaway Avenue, Northcote.
15395	Hastings	Awatea Investments Limited	12 August 1976	120 Karamu Road North, Hastings.
14628 14433	Otahuhu Auckland	B.A. & A.B. Johnson Bakery Finance Limited	5 May 1976 1 April 1976	65 St George Street, Papatoetoe. Twelfth Floor, CML Centre, corner of Queen
			-	and Wyndham Streets, Auckland 1.
14434	Auckland	Balfour, Williamson (New Zealand) Limited	1 April 1976	Suite 4, Australis House, 36 Customs Street East, Auckland 1.
16079	Wellington	Ballance Investments Limited	1 April 1976	Braemar, 32 The Terrace, Wellington
16477	Palmerston North	Base Investments Limited	26 May 1976	Care of McKenzie, McPhail & Co., 475 Main Street, Palmerston North.
13732	Gisborne	Bay Credits Limited	18 March 1976	122 Lowe Street, Gisborne.
15436 14502	Dunedin Kaikohe	Bay Finance Company Bay of Islands Finance Company Limited	15 April 1976	475 Andersons Bay Road, Dunedin.
	Kaikone			Poutsma & Allen's Office, Broadway, Kaikohe.
15646	Tauranga	Bay of Plenty Investment Company Limited	1 April 1976	Churchill Buildings, Grey Street, Tauranga.
14436	Auckland	Beach Road Traders Limited	1 April 1976	68 Almorah Road, Epsom, Auckland 3.
14995	Christchurch	Beacon Credits Limited		Care of Messrs Boyd, Knight & Tood.
				Ramada Towers, 776 Colombo Street, Christchurch 1.
15324	Palmerston North	Beacon Investments Limited	15 March 1976	Auckland Building Society House, 475 Main
14437	Auckland	Bellwyn Finance Limited	1 April 1976	Street, Palmerston North. 135 Forest Hill Road, R.D. 1, Henderson.
14437	Auckland	Bellwyn Finance Limited	1 April 1976	289 Ponsonby Road, Ponsonby.
15325	Palmerston North	Belstead Investments Limited	15 March 1976	6/10 National Insurance Building, Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North.
15532	Levin	Belvedere Finance Company Limited	26 March 1976	268A Oxford Street, Levin.
14438	Auckland	Ben Motors Limited	1 April 1976	435 Great North Road, Henderson, Auckland 8.
14164	Lower Hutt	Bernina Securities Limited	1 April 1976	74-78 Victoria Street, Lower Hutt.